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FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND NINTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 864 

H. P. 684 House of Representatives, March 1,1979 
Referred to the Committee on Agriculture. Sent up for concurrence and ordered 

printed. 
EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 

Presented by Mr. Michael of Auburn. 
Cosponsors: Mr. Torrey of Poland, Mr. Wood of Sanford, Mr. Carter of 

Winslow. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED 
SEVENTY -NINE 

AN ACT Appropriating Funds for Promotion of Direct Marketing of Agricultural 
Commodities. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 
Appropriation; direct marketing. The following funds shall be appropriated 

from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF 

Positions 

Personal Services 

All Other 

Capital Expenditures 

These funds shall be used to implement PL 
1977, chapter 505, "AN ACT to Promote 
Direct-Marketing of Agricultural 
Commodities" 

1979-80 

(2) 

$2,000 

$1,000 

$500 

$3,500 

1980-81 

(2) 

$11,000 

$6,500 

$17,500 
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ST ATEMENT OF FACT 

This bill appropriates funds to implement PL 1977, c. 505, "AN ACT to Promote 
Direct-Marketing of Agricultural Commodities." 


