# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

#### FIRST REGULAR SESSION

#### ONE HUNDRED AND NINTH LEGISLATURE

#### Legislative Document

No. 864

H. P. 684 House of Representatives, March 1, 1979 Referred to the Committee on Agriculture. Sent up for concurrence and ordered printed.

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk

Presented by Mr. Michael of Auburn.

Cosponsors: Mr. Torrey of Poland, Mr. Wood of Sanford, Mr. Carter of Winslow.

#### STATE OF MAINE

### IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE

## AN ACT Appropriating Funds for Promotion of Direct Marketing of Agricultural Commodities.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

**Appropriation; direct marketing.** The following funds shall be appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

	1979-80	1980-81
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF		
Positions	<b>(2)</b>	(2)
Personal Services	\$2,000	\$11,000
All Other	\$1,000	\$6,500
Capital Expenditures	\$500	
These funds shall be used to implement PL	\$3,500	\$17,500

These funds shall be used to implement PL 1977, chapter 505, "AN ACT to Promote Direct-Marketing of Agricultural Commodities"

#### STATEMENT OF FACT

This bill appropriates funds to implement PL 1977, c. 505, "AN ACT to Promote Direct-Marketing of Agricultural Commodities."